DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018

C.O. # 3

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT McCarthy Park Facility Improvements ADDRESS 4841 CO HWY TT, Cottage Grove, WI PURCHASE ORDER # 20221501 - 00 BID / PROPOSAL # 322004 CONTRACTOR McKee Associates, Inc. DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$99,355.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	C.O. #							
ADDRESS 4841 CO HWY TT, Cottage Grove, WI PURCHASE ORDER # 20221501 - 00 BID / PROPOSAL # 322004 CONTRACTOR McKee Associates, Inc. DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE A REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$99,355.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Order was: \$99,355.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The oroginal Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee					DATE	7/18/2023	
PURCHASE ORDER # 20221501 - 00 BID / PROPOSAL # 322004 CONTRACTOR McKee Associates, Inc. DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division		PROJECT McCarthy Park Facility Improvements						
BID / PROPOSAL # 322004 CONTRACTOR McKee Associates, Inc. DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller		ADDRESS	4841 CO HWY TT, Cottage Grove, WI					
CONTRACTOR McKee Associates, Inc. DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		PURCHASE ORDER #	20221501 - 00					
DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		BID / PROPOSAL #	322004					
1 REFERENCE # COP #5 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		CONTRACTOR	McKee Associates, Inc.					
2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$5,190.00 The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	DESCRIPTION:							
PROPOSED CHANGE Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil. REASON FOR CHANGE Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. The original Contract amount was: \$596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	1	REFERENCE #	COP #5					
a lack of adequate existing topsoil. Reason For Change Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability. The original Contract amount was: S596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: S605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: S610,845.00 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	2	REQUESTED BY	Owner					
The original Contract amount was: S596,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: S9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: S605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: S610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Provide and spread 6 dump truck loads of topsoil at project site due to a lack of adequate existing topsoil.					
The original Contract amount was: Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	4	REASON FOR CHANGE	Requested by Parks to ensure proper long-term landscaping viability.					
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	5	TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT			\$5,190.00			
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$9,355.00 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$605,655.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: \$6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting								
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: O days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	The original Contract amount was:						\$596,300.00	
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$5,190.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$610,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 6/30/2023 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting					\$9,355.00			
the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: Set 10,845.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: O days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting					\$605,655.00			
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	the a	amount of:			ler in \$5,190.00			
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals:								
Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 da							
Contractor Public Works Engineering Division Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting			as of the date of thi	s			6/30/2023	
Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	Signature Approvals:							
Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting								
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	Contractor				Public Works Engineering Division			
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting								
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting								
	Architect / Engineer (A/E)				Controll	er		
							_	
DES #		Public Works & Transportatio	n Committee		Accounti	ng		
I NEG. #	RES	.# АСТ						